
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031267-2022 

Contract

Education

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031267

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034c91  

Published 4 November 2022, 3:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street,

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

reita.anderson466@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031267-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031267-2022
mailto:reita.anderson466@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html?VISITORID=1d1c595b-9d0c-4f67-be0a-
cf9fcc4c9183&_ncp=1667571220761.1371495-1

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Education

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Reference Class Forecasting Capability Development Training

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html?VISITORID=1d1c595b-9d0c-4f67-be0a-cf9fcc4c9183&_ncp=1667571220761.1371495-1
https://contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html?VISITORID=1d1c595b-9d0c-4f67-be0a-cf9fcc4c9183&_ncp=1667571220761.1371495-1


Page 3 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £152,790

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reference Class Forecasting Capability Development Training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017899

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

704393450

Title

Reference Class Forecasting Capability Development Training

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/017899-2022


Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oxford Global Projects Limited

Oxford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £152,790

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MOD

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street, Glasgow G2 8EX

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T03:44:45+0100
	TCPDF




